OHA - DWS

Membrane Filter Monthly Operating Report

System Name:

Young Life

County: Wasco

Month/Year: Sep-2025

PWS ID#  41- 01246 Minimum test pressure applied: 20 psi
PlantiD: WTP- A Minimum test pressure req'd: 18.21 psi
(e.g., "A%
DIT = Direct Integrity Test on ﬁltf_[_(s) [Yes, No, or "off" if all filters are offline] = DIT
PDR = Pressure Decay Rate | PDRy,.. [P*/ LRC [log removal] Daily
LRC = Log Removal Credit 0.008 4.00
CFE Daily | Highest
Day Turbidity | CFE* | HighestIFE [NTU] | Highest PDR Lowest LRV amgient b or
[NTU] INTU] of day [**/min] of day [log removal]
1 0.0 302l §.23% i
2 6.07 0.d24 H.660 4
3 6,014 0, (1l L LL7 7
4 d.6iq 8,017 “ el ¥
> ALY o023 H 445G Y
6 5.1 &, 894 4 L2 g
7 OAL O L7254 4.5%7 7
8 D.0olg 2.029 H, 834 Y
9 001 % 0.035 H 551 Y
10 IS 0.025 Y. 640 V
i oz G.o23 7. 59 i
12 .ol g3 4 BT )
13 d.0/9 g.¢259 4.6 b z
14 a.of G 22, o E9¢) )
15 P O/ g.077 4.4 4
16 0.0l9 £, 025 H, 676 s
17 J.0i4 C.023 e M d )
18 ol g.cz2s R ¥
19 G020 J.024 HLd® ’
20 o.0/% 0,026 A& )4
21 0.0/ 2025 “L5b & Y
22 ad.0/9 TO27 o 53 Y
23 c.olz O 0 o 825 ;
24 208 0.¢29 4. 49€9 4
25 2.0/2 C.025 o f;?f Y
26 a. 1% C.o2t PR Y
27 2.0/% D025 Y B/ Y
28 O.o/E 0,2 Hf BT Y
79 A7 I.025 i Y
g? oI O.C28 Y
Compliance summary (operator to compiete any blank fields) i
95% of dally turbidity | All turbidity readings < 5 NTU? | Al IFE turbidity | Performance std met?| -
readings < 1 NTU? [Y/N] [Y/N] readings < 0.15 _[YIN] Daily?
NTU? [Y/N] (PDR £ PDRys,.. LRV 2 LRC)
%5 ks s Yes res
CT's met daily? (p. 2) | All Cl, residual at EP 20.2 ™9/, ? | PDR < PDRy,? LRV mbiem = LRC?
(2 ~ Y2 Yes _es
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& Used for optimization purposes only.
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OHA-DWS

Disinfection Monthly Operating Report

System Name: Young Life

& Log
PWS [D#: 41 - 01246 4.0 Inactivation
Required via
PlantID: WTP - A Month/Year: Sep-2025 Disinfection
Day User (C)* M CxT [ C] pH CT [Yes / No}| Demand Flow (e.g. "Plant
(™), = ppm] | [minutes] (Formula) (Formula)| (Formula) [GPM] off")
1 0.8 62 | 9.4 240 1761 2,2 [/ 137
2 0.7 162 |13 (226 |74 2.0 | e i
3 0.6 62 (G772 (8- 174 2.2 | Vs | 1]
4 a7 162 |34 (24.3 1771 2.2 | Yos 154
5 0.6 62 | 9721248 7241 2.3 | Yee | 1HE
6 0,4 162 | 72 1244 (7.6 2.2 | Yes | 162
7 0.6 162 | 97.2 | 242 176 22 | %s | 162
8 0.7 162 | 34 237 |76 2H | Yes | 1C&
9 0.7 182 | 3| 237 |76 24 | s | 130
10 A7 162 | i34 | 256 |76 2.4 | Ye e
11 | J& 162 |97 2 (238|724 [l< | /I8
12 | gé 62 |972 (233 (74124 [ & 17%
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15 o 162|156 | 230 (761249 | Yes | /28
16 o 82 |14 .o l226 2l 2.6 | s | 102
17 125 62 | e glooy |70 2.6 Jes | [1R
18 c.9 162 | MHEG| 22,2 A7 4 g |Vex /1]
19 g9 162 |\ Mp. 4| 2221771 2.6 | 24 | /15
20 109 162 |\ s | 22,2177 2.8 | Ves 167
21 d.7 162 | o & | 22,2 |7 7| A ¢ v | (79
22 a9 162 | fo | 22,2 (74 124 | s | /5%
23 1 ag= 162 /29 4| 22,6 (7461 2.6 es | /6
24 | 0% 162 /296|207 | 76|28 | i< | |55
% |74 162 |29, £|21.7 | 74| 2.9 | Jex | 274
26 7 82 |z 42,6 |74 % Jos | 122
27 0.7 162 /(3.9 (215 |74 2% | 124
28 2.7 162 | jizd (219 | 7¢gl| 2.8 | e | )23
29 0.7 162 )13, | 21.€ [7.61 2.8 | s | ]]
30 a7 162 (/3.4 | 21D 76| 2% | Mes | )2
31 162

* If chlorine concentration at entry point < 0.2 ™., or CT not met, notify DWS within 24 hours.

Submit this monthly report by the 10" of following month by
mail: Drinking Water Services

Portland, OR 97293-0350
email: dwp.dmce@odhsoha.oregon.gov
fax: 971-673-0458 p.20of2
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OHA - Drinking Water Services - Surface Water (UVT)

System Name: Young Life PWS ID#: 41-01246 County: Wasco  Month/Year: September 2025
Minimum UVT [%] during month: 93,8 Duty sensor variation from reference sensor: 1.0
Minimum Validated UVT: 79.9%
ot oury |47 Lomgs | Dol Mt Comue WA i Gongos it o oec
Flow on? {B}
lgpm/unit]| [™/_2] | Y or N} [gal] [gal] (Mo Sum {B)I)U;‘;fo' sum (AN *
1 97 54 Y 113,780 113,780 0 0.0000%
2 98 55 Y 86,240 200,020 0 0.0000%
3 98 53 Y 72,000 272,020 0 . 0.0000%
4 100 53 Y 89,300 361,320 0 0.0000%
5 95 54 Y 102,750 464,070 0 0.0000%
6 67 65 Y 113,420 577,490 0 0.0000%
7 65 69 Y 103,370 680,860 0 0.0000%
8 90 57 Y 96,640 777,500 0 ‘0.9{300%
9 90 57 Y 81,180 858.680 0 0.0000%
10 91 57 Y 87,240 945,920 0 0.0000%
11 88 56 Y 96,080 1,042,000 0 0.0000%
12 92 55 Y 68,150 1,110,150 0 0.0000%
130 90 53 Y 69,790 1,179,940 0 0.0000%
14 94 55 Y 65,040 1,244,980 0 0.0000%
15 97 53 Y 91,550 1,336,530 0 0.0000%
16 98 33 Y 65,730 1,402,260 0 0.0000%
17 88 54 Y 75,070 1,477,330 0 0.0000%
18 94 35 Y 63,400 1,540,730 0 {}.{}{}G{}%‘
19 90 57 Y 85,630 1,626,360 0 0.0000%
20 85 56 Y 113,130 1,739,490 0 : (}.&}G{}%
21 92 55 Y 110,390 1,849,880 0 0.0000%
22 61 73 Y 70,310 1,920,190 0 0.0000%
23 64 66 Y 75.670 1,995,860 0 {3.{}{30{3%
24 65 62 Y 96,790 2,092,650 0 0.0000%
25 67 64 Y 78,290 2,170,940 0 0.0000%
26 64 68 Y 89,870 2,260,810 0 © 0.0000%
27 64 65 Y 68,380 2,329,190 0 | 0.0000%
28 || 65 67 Y 77,200 2,406,390 0 i 0.0000%
29 67 61 Y 72,290 2,478,680 0 0.0000%
30 62 71 Y 60,740 2,539,420 0 0.0000%
31
2 Monthly Cumulative % Off-Spec Water Produced f 0.0000%
Signature__/ ,,12{,’//}757//' Op. Cert.#:___T08855 D08856 Date: l[)/é/i/ /35




